FORM PTO-1595	08-21-			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Patent and Trademark Of  of.				
1. Name of conveying parties (ASSA Mehmet Sadettin Fidan Gerhard Scharr Hanno Schombacher Jens Kleffmann Additional name(s) of conveying party(	101817			
	lerger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No		
Execution Dates: <u>July 20, 24, 30, 2001</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (to be assigned) 09/765,990 Filed January 19, 2001  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional Application/Patent Numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No				
Additional Appl	ication/Patent Nu	mbers attached?[ ] Yes [ X ] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>John S. Child, Jr., Esquire</u>	•			
Address: Customer Number 000110 or		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
DANN DORFMAN HERRELL & SKILLMAN				
1601 Market Street, Suite 720				
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2307 Telephone: (215) 563-4100 Facsimile: (215) 553-4044		8. In the event the check enclosed is improper, or the fee		
		calculation is in error, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the account of the undersigned attorneys. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
John S. Child, Jr.	John & Child & August, 10, 2001			
Name of Attorney or Agent  Signature of Attorney or Agent				
PTO Registration No. 28,833 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				

08/20/2001 TBIAZ1 00000187 09765990 40.00 0P

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEHMET SADETTIN FIDAN, GERHARD SCHARR, HANNO SCHOMBACHER and JENS KLEFFMANN, each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, and collectively as ASSIGNORS, are joint inventors of an invention entitled: "WRAPPED CORD," first described and claimed in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/765,990 for Letters Patent of the United States filed the 19th day of January, 2001;

WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL AG, Hannover, Germany, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Jaedekamp 30, 30419, Hannover, DE (GERMANY), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring title to any and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to each ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

2001	10-1.
Date	MEHMET SADETTIN FIDAN Ernst-Ludwig-Kirchner-Weg 5 Garbsen, Germany 30827
Witnessed by me	
this <u>20</u> day of <u>N4</u> 2001.	
(FIRST WITNESS)	
(FIRST WITNESS)	
Witnessed by me	
this <u>co</u> day of <u>67</u> 2001.	
(SECOND WITNESS)	
	$O_{\mathcal{A}}$
20.07.01 2001	and the same and t
Date	GERHARD SCHARR Nordstraße 17 Elmenhorst, Germany 18107
Witnessed by me	
this day of 2001.	
(FIRST WITNESS)	
(FIRST WITNESS)	
Witnessed by me	
this $2 \circ day $ of $2 \circ 2 $	
CHE CILE	
(SECOND WITNESS)	

<b>30</b> . 07. 2001	
<b>30.0+.</b> 2001 Date	HANNO SCHOMBACHER Rumanstraße 10 Hannover, Germany 30161
Witnessed by me this 30. day of 57. 2001.  (FIRST WITNESS)	
Witnessed by me this 30- day of 57, 2001.	
(SECOND WITESS)  A C ? 2001  Date	JENS KLERFMANN Rotermundstraße 24a Henneyer Germany 20161
Witnessed by me this 24. day of 2001.  The tomptote (FIRST WITNESS)	Hannover, Germany 30161
Witnessed by me this day of 2001.	

30161

**RECORDED: 08/14/2001**